



VILLAGE OF: Maywood
 BID DATE AND TIME: March 24, 2023 @ 11:00 AM
 PROJECT: 2023 CDBG Roadway Improvements Project
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$378,265.00

				ENGINEER'S EOC		Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.		M & J Asphalt Paving Co., Inc		Lindahl Brothers, Inc.	
No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	260	12.00	3,120.00	11.00	2,860.00	5.80	1,508.00	13.00	3,380.00
2	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	3,250	3.00	9,750.00	1.75	5,687.50	1.85	6,012.50	3.00	9,750.00
3	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, Variable Depth	SqYd	5,200	9.00	46,800.00	4.00	20,800.00	4.30	22,360.00	7.50	39,000.00
4	8" Diameter, PVC Combined Sewer Pipe Replacement	Foot	8	750.00	6,000.00	1,100.00	8,800.00	1,100.00	8,800.00	1,000.00	8,000.00
5	Additional 8" Dia., PVC Comb Sewer Pipe Replacement	Foot	4	80.00	320.00	1.10	4.40	1.00	4.00	1.00	4.00
6	6" Diameter, PVC Sanitary Sewer Service Pipe	Foot	4	100.00	400.00	1.10	4.40	1.00	4.00	1.00	4.00
7	8"x6" PVC Sewer Service Connections	Each	1	800.00	800.00	825.00	825.00	825.00	825.00	750.00	750.00
8	Trench Backfill	CuYd	20	50.00	1,000.00	1.10	22.00	1.00	20.00	1.00	20.00
9	Frames and Lids to be Adjusted	Each	10	600.00	6,000.00	625.00	6,250.00	632.50	6,325.00	575.00	5,750.00
10	Pavement Removal	SqYd	700	18.00	12,600.00	22.00	15,400.00	23.80	16,660.00	20.00	14,000.00
11	Structure to be Reconstructed	Each	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,970.00	2,970.00	2,700.00	2,700.00
12	Frames and Lids	Each	4	600.00	2,400.00	385.00	1,540.00	385.00	1,540.00	350.00	1,400.00
13	Combination Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12 (Modified)	Foot	260	55.00	14,300.00	46.00	11,960.00	31.20	8,112.00	35.00	9,100.00
14	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	3,250	12.00	39,000.00	11.00	35,750.00	7.65	24,862.50	10.00	32,500.00
15	Detectable Warnings	SqFt	220	40.00	8,800.00	55.00	12,100.00	26.20	5,764.00	40.00	8,800.00
16	Portland Cement Concrete Base Course, 8"	SqYd	700	80.00	56,000.00	71.00	49,700.00	112.75	78,925.00	55.00	38,500.00
17	Deformed Tie Bars	Each	450	12.00	5,400.00	11.00	4,950.00	12.40	5,580.00	8.00	3,600.00
18	Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat) SS-1	Gallon	550	3.00	1,650.00	3.50	1,925.00	0.01	5.50	0.01	5.50
19	Hot-Mix Asphalt - Longitudinal Joint Sealant	Foot	1,725	7.00	12,075.00	5.50	9,487.50	6.35	10,953.75	5.00	8,625.00
20	Leveling Binder (Machine Method), N50	Ton	430	110.00	47,300.00	110.00	47,300.00	100.85	43,365.50	100.00	43,000.00
21	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix D, N50	Ton	550	100.00	55,000.00	105.00	57,750.00	95.20	52,360.00	100.00	55,000.00
22	Mixture for Cracks, Joints, and Flangeways	Ton	4	750.00	3,000.00	250.00	1,000.00	605.00	2,420.00	750.00	3,000.00
23	Temporary Pavement Markings (Special)	Foot	250	5.00	1,250.00	6.50	1,625.00	6.05	1,512.50	1.25	312.50
24	Topsoil Placement, 3"	SqYd	500	5.00	2,500.00	11.00	5,500.00	11.00	5,500.00	10.00	5,000.00
25	Sodding	SqYd	500	14.00	7,000.00	11.00	5,500.00	18.00	9,000.00	10.00	5,000.00
26	Supplemental Watering	Unit	20	100.00	2,000.00	55.00	1,100.00	0.01	0.20	20.00	400.00
27	Inlet Filters	Each	29	200.00	5,800.00	165.00	4,785.00	165.00	4,785.00	150.00	4,350.00
28	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	10,135.55	10,135.55	35,000.00	35,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID					\$378,265.00		\$324,125.80		\$330,310.00		\$336,951.00



VILLAGE OF: Maywood
 BID DATE AND TIME: March 24, 2023 @ 11:00 AM
 PROJECT: 2023 CDBG Roadway Improvements Project
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$378,265.00

				Chicagoland Paving Contractors, Inc.		Brothers Asphalt Paving, Inc.	
No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	260	5.00	1,300.00	10.00	2,600.00
2	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	3,250	1.50	4,875.00	2.00	6,500.00
3	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, Variable Depth	SqYd	5,200	3.00	15,600.00	6.00	31,200.00
4	8" Diameter, PVC Combined Sewer Pipe Replacement	Foot	8	1,050.00	8,400.00	1,054.00	8,432.00
5	Additional 8" Dia., PVC Comb Sewer Pipe Replacement	Foot	4	160.00	640.00	160.00	640.00
6	6" Diameter, PVC Sanitary Sewer Service Pipe	Foot	4	90.00	360.00	91.00	364.00
7	8"x6" PVC Sewer Service Connections	Each	1	3,350.00	3,350.00	3,370.50	3,370.50
8	Trench Backfill	CuYd	20	24.50	490.00	24.65	493.00
9	Frames and Lids to be Adjusted	Each	10	955.00	9,550.00	965.00	9,650.00
10	Pavement Removal	SqYd	700	15.00	10,500.00	20.00	14,000.00
11	Structure to be Reconstructed	Each	1	2,300.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	2,300.00
12	Frames and Lids	Each	4	600.00	2,400.00	605.00	2,420.00
13	Combination Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12 (Modified)	Foot	260	44.25	11,505.00	50.00	13,000.00
14	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	3,250	10.75	34,937.50	15.00	48,750.00
15	Detectable Warnings	SqFt	220	36.75	8,085.00	80.00	17,600.00
16	Portland Cement Concrete Base Course, 8"	SqYd	700	100.00	70,000.00	100.00	70,000.00
17	Deformed Tie Bars	Each	450	6.85	3,082.50	40.00	18,000.00
18	Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat) SS-1	Gallon	550	0.01	5.50	3.00	1,650.00
19	Hot-Mix Asphalt - Longitudinal Joint Sealant	Foot	1,725	6.00	10,350.00	5.25	9,056.25
20	Leveling Binder (Machine Method), N50	Ton	430	115.00	49,450.00	110.00	47,300.00
21	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix D, N50	Ton	550	110.00	60,500.00	110.00	60,500.00
22	Mixture for Cracks, Joints, and Flangeways	Ton	4	250.00	1,000.00	500.00	2,000.00
23	Temporary Pavement Markings (Special)	Foot	250	1.00	250.00	25.00	6,250.00
24	Topsoil Placement, 3"	SqYd	500	5.00	2,500.00	10.70	5,350.00
25	Sodding	SqYd	500	15.00	7,500.00	10.70	5,350.00
26	Supplemental Watering	Unit	20	0.01	0.20	53.50	1,070.00
27	Inlet Filters	Each	29	200.00	5,800.00	200.00	5,800.00
28	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	15,269.30	15,269.30	11,000.00	11,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID					\$340,000.00		\$404,645.75